

TO: **Fucino SME** (as Issuer)
Banca del Fucino (as Administrative Services Provider)
Centotrenta Servicing (as Computation Agent)
130 Finance (as Representative of the Noteholders)
Zenith Service (as Back-up Servicer)
JP Morgan Chase Bank N.A. (as Administrative Agent)

Fucino SME S.r.l.

QUARTERLY SERVICING REPORT

(in Euro)

Quarterly Report Date

15/01/2021

Collection Period

01/10/2020 31/12/2020

Interest Period

27/10/2020 26/01/2021

Payment Date

27/01/2021

Originator

Banca del Fucino

Part A 1: PORTFOLIO DESCRIPTION: SME LOANS

A1.a Total Portfolio Description

		Number	Outstanding Principal	Due and Unpaid Principal Instalments	Outstanding Balance	Unpaid Interest Instalments	Total	Fascia
		n	a	b	c=a+b	d	e=c+d	
1	Performing Loans	893	122.835.936,39	60.572,56	122.896.508,95	3.864,31	122.900.373,26	0
2	Late Performing Loans (5-30 days delay)	5	189.762,58	4.509,22	194.271,80	460,33	194.732,13	1
3	Delinquent Loans (> 30 days unpaid Instalments , excluding Impaired Loans) - Crediti in Ritardo	3	145.423,40	3.261,16	148.684,56	793,14	149.477,70	2
3.1	Delinquent 60 Loans (> 60 days unpaid Instalments, excluding Impaired Loans) - Crediti in Ritardo 60	1	73.481,44	6.503,16	79.984,60	1.276,95	81.261,55	3
3.2	Delinquent Claims 90 (> 90 days unpaid Instalments, excluding Impaired Claims) - Crediti in Ritardo 90	2	71.279,57	22.298,06	93.577,63	2.285,95	95.863,58	4
4	Unlikely to Pay (Inadempienze Probabili)	0	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	5
5	Collateral Portfolio (1+2+3+4)	904	123.315.883,38	97.144,16	123.413.027,54	8.680,68	123.421.708,22	
6	Defaulted Loans	0	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	
7	Total Portfolio (5+6)	904	123.315.883,38	97.144,16	123.413.027,54	8.680,68	123.421.708,22	

Pagamenti anticipati

832,99

53,26

Acconti su rate a scadere (interessi e oneri)

3.246,59

647,21

Saldo interessi su rate sospese

0,00

Spese legali capitalizzate su posizioni a sofferenza (incluse nei Due and unpaid Principal Instalments dei Default loans)

0,00

A1.8 Portfolio Outstanding Principal (by Arrears Level)

Arrears Level		Number of Loans	Outstanding Principal
Number of Months		n	a
1	0-3	902	123.244.603,81
2	4	1	6.607,71
3	5	0	0,00
4	6	1	64.671,86
5	6+ or "In sofferenza"	0	0,00
Collateral Portfolio (1+2+3+4+5)		904	123.315.883,38

Quarterly Servicer's Report Date

15/01/2021

Part A2: COLLATERAL EVOLUTION: SME LOANS

A2. Evolution of the Collateral Portfolio Outstanding Balance

Collateral Portfolio Outstanding Principal at the beginning of the Collection Period

Movements during the Collection Period

(-) Principal Instalments due during the period

(-) Defaulted Claims: Outstanding Principal of the Claims defaulted in the Collection Period

(-) Prepayments: Outstanding Principal of the Claims prepaid in the Collection Period

(-) Repurchased Claims: Outstanding Principal of the Claims repurchased by the Originator in the Collection Period

(+/-) Due and Unpaid Principal Instalments (net increase)

Collateral Portfolio Outstanding Balance at the end of the Collection Period

	Total Euro	Banca Igea Euro	Banca del Fucino Euro
<i>Collateral Portfolio Outstanding Principal</i> at the beginning of the Collection Period	127.161.455,00	28.412.055,34	98.749.399,66
Movements during the Collection Period			
(-) Principal Instalments due during the period	1.706.701,05	541.315,10	1.165.385,95
(-) Defaulted Claims: Outstanding Principal of the Claims defaulted in the Collection Period	0,00	0,00	0,00
(-) Prepayments: Outstanding Principal of the Claims prepaid in the Collection Period	2.093.177,80	1.020.783,66	1.072.394,14
(-) Repurchased Claims: Outstanding Principal of the Claims repurchased by the Originator in the Collection Period	0,00	0,00	0,00
(+/-) Due and Unpaid Principal Instalments (net increase)	51.451,39	2.416,95	49.034,44
<i>Collateral Portfolio Outstanding Balance</i> at the end of the Collection Period	123.413.027,54	26.852.373,53	96.560.654,01

Quarterly Servicer's Report Date

15/01/2021

Part A3: COLLATERAL PORTFOLIO INTEREST EVOLUTION: SME LOANS

A3. Collateral Portfolio's Interest Evolution

Interest movements during the Collection Period

	Total Euro	Banca Igea Euro	Banca del Fucino Euro
(a1) Interest due at the beginning of the Period (Interessi scaduti a inizio periodo) <i>Excluded initial interest on payment holidays (Escluso saldo iniziale interessi su rate sospese)</i>	7.507,28	2.196,51	5.310,77
(a2) Interest Instalments scheduled during the period	980.184,93	252.764,74	727.420,19
(a3) Net Interest due at the beginning of the Period (Saldo iniziale interessi su rate sospese)	1.656.827,25	384.242,36	1.272.584,89
(b) Collected Interest Instalments (net increase)	965.469,06	239.253,53	726.215,53
- comprende acconti interessi su rate a scadere (esclusi oneri)	0,00		
(b1) Interessi rate a scadere incassati in periodi precedenti <i>Unpaid Interest at the end of the period</i>	57,28	0,00	57,28
Total (a1)+(a2)+(a3)-(b)-(b1) <i>Oltre saldo finale interessi su rate sospese</i>	1.678.993,12	399.950,08	1.279.043,04
	0,00	0,00	0,00
(c) Defaulted Claims: Interests collected in the quarterly Collection Period on the Loans defaulted	0,00	0,00	0,00
(d) Prepayments: Interests collected on the Residential Mortgage Loans prepaid in the Collection Period	36.428,18	16.488,27	19.939,91
(e) Repurchased Claims: Interests collected on the Claims repurchased by the Originator in the Collection Period non comprende interessi scaduti riacquistati, compresi nel punto (a2), per €	0,00	0,00	0,00
Total interests collected ((b) + c) + (d) + (e))	1.001.897,24	255.741,80	746.155,44

Quarterly Servicer's Report Date	15/01/2021
----------------------------------	------------

Part A4: COLLATERAL PORTFOLIO OVERVIEW

A4. Portfolio Overview

	Loans		Wavg OLTV	Wavg CLTV	Wavg Margin of the pool	Wavg Interest Rate (*)
	No.	Total Amount	%	%	Bps	%
at Closing	283	84.416.937,38	54,10%	39,41%	333,51	4,70
Previous Collection Period	219	54.630.194,71	51,71%	33,13%	330,32	4,70
Current Collection Period	210	53.551.589,59	52,09%	36,38%	329,81	4,52

Annualized CPR	
Current Collection period	Since Closing
0,00%	0,00%
13,78%	10,14%
6,42%	3,78%

(*) fa riferimento solo a rapporti con tasso fisso

(***) only refers to floating rate positions

A5. Loans Distributions

Geographical Distribution		
	Current Amount	%
North	3.261.808,89	2,64%
Center	99.439.741,54	80,57%
South	20.711.477,11	16,78%
Total	123.413.027,54	100,00%

Loan Purpose		
	Current Amount	%
Purchase/Construction	2.055.350,56	1,67%
Purchase	3.649.441,54	2,96%
Corporate activity financing	26.836.191,05	21,75%
Other	90.872.044,39	73,63%
Total	123.413.027,54	100,00%

A6. Top Industry based on Nace/Ateco Description

Property Type		
	Outstanding Balance	%
Real estate	2.166.965,72	1,76%
Retail (general)	14.682.000,42	11,90%
Food & Beverage & Tobacco	723.907,39	0,59%
Lodging & Restaurants	1.883.308,33	1,53%
Building & Materials	615.314,51	0,50%
Consumer Products	0,00	0,00%
Farming & Agricultural Services	325.232,96	0,26%
Industrial/Manufacturing	729.832,60	0,59%
Business Services	879.639,40	0,71%
Transportation	271.418,45	0,22%
Other	101.135.407,76	81,95%
Total	123.413.027,54	100,00%

Loan Index		
	Current Amount	%
Fixed rate	2.845.661,56	2,31%
1M EURIBOR	0,00	0,00%
3M EURIBOR	27.493.006,53	22,28%
6M EURIBOR	92.817.179,18	75,21%
12M EURIBOR	0,00	0,00%
TUR (ECB Rate)	257.180,27	0,21%
Other	0,00	0,00%
Total	123.413.027,54	100,00%

Quarterly Servicer's Report Date

15/01/2021

PART B: PROCEEDS OF THE PORTFOLIO

	TOTAL	Banca Igea	Banca del Fucino
	Euro	Euro	Euro
B1. Total amounts collected during the Quarterly Collection Period			
<i>a) Collections on Performing and Delinquent Claims</i>			
a.1 Instalments	2.679.512,74	778.151,68	1.901.361,06
Outstanding Balance	1.714.043,68	538.898,15	1.175.145,53
Interest	965.469,06	239.253,53	726.215,53
a.2 Late charges	241,23	155,57	85,66
a.3 Prepayments	2.129.605,98	1.037.271,93	1.092.334,05
Outstanding Principal	2.093.177,80	1.020.783,66	1.072.394,14
Interest and other	36.428,18	16.488,27	19.939,91
a.4 Other	-701.171,20	-160.194,52	-540.976,68
a) Total (a.1+a.2+a.3+a.4)	4.108.188,75	1.655.384,66	2.452.804,09
b) Recoveries on Defaulted Claims	0,00	0,00	0,00
c) Payments under the Transfer Agreement (including amounts paid by Insurance Companies)	0,00	0,00	0,00
d) Payments under clause 6.2 of the Servicing Agreement	0,00	0,00	0,00
e) Other payments under the Warranty and Indemnity Agreement	0,00	0,00	0,00
f) Excluded Collections in respect of which have granted a limited recourse loan pursuant to Clause 6 of the Warranty & Indemnity Agreement	0,00	0,00	0,00
TOTAL PROCEEDS (a+b+c+d+e-f)	4.108.188,75	1.655.384,66	2.452.804,09
B2. Other Information			
Servicer's Expenses relating to Performing/Delinquent Loans	0,00	0,00	0,00
Servicer's Expenses relating to Defaulted Loans/Impaired Loans	0,00	0,00	0,00
di cui : spese non rimborsabili	0,00	0,00	0,00
di cui : spese rimborsabili (onorari legali esterni)	0,00	0,00	0,00
B2) Total	0,00	0,00	0,00
B3. Servicing Fee	0,00	0,00	0,00
[%] of the Collection related to Performing Claims (and not being "Crediti Incagliati")	25.550,00	10.550,00	15.000,00
[%] of the Collections related to Delinquent Claims and Unlikely to Pay	0,00	0,00	0,00
[%] of the Collections related to Defaulted Claims	0,00	0,00	0,00
B4. Erroneously included/excluded Claims			
Erroneously included Claims, according to 5.2.(a) of the Transfer Agreement	0,00	0,00	0,00
Erroneously excluded Claims, according to 5.2 (b) of the Transfer Agreement	0,00	0,00	0,00

Quarterly Servicer's Report Date

15/01/2021

Part C: PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS OF THE RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LOANS

C1. Arrears Ratio

- (a) Outstanding Balance of Delinquent Claims at the Collection Date
 (b) Collateral Portfolio Outstanding Balance at the Collection Date (other than Defaulted Claims)
(a)/(b) Arrears Ratio

Current Quarterly Collection Period	Previous Quarterly Collection Period	Trigger Level	Breach
322.246,79	1.009.277,32		
123.413.027,54	127.161.455,00		
0,26%	0,79%	0	0

C2. Servicer Performance Ratio

- (a) Outstanding Balance of Unlikely to Pay + Defaulted Loans
 (b) Portfolio Outstanding Principal at the Effective Date
(a)/(b) Servicer Performance Ratio

Current Quarterly Collection Period	Previous Quarterly Collection Period
0,00	0,00
217.914.535,97	217.914.535,97
0,00%	0,00%

C3. Cumulative Default Ratio

- (a) Outstanding Principal, as of day on which they have Defaulted Receivables, of the Receivables arising under those Loans that have become Default Receivables during the period from the Effective Date to last day of such Quarterly Collection Period
 (b) Outstanding Principal, as at the Effective Date, of all the Receivables comprised in the Portfolio
(a)/(b) Cumulative Gross Default Ratio

Current Quarterly Collection Period	Previous Quarterly Collection Period	Trigger Level	Breach
0,00	0,00		
217.914.535,97	217.914.535,97		
0,00%	0,00%	0	0

C4. Delinquency ratio (90+)

- (a) Outstanding Principal of all the Instalments due but unpaid for more than 90 days
 (b) Collateral Portfolio Outstanding Balance at the Collection Date (other than Defaulted Claims)
(a)/(b) 90+ Delinquency Ratio

Current Quarterly Collection Period	Previous Quarterly Collection Period
93.577,63	0,00
123.413.027,54	127.161.455,00
0,08%	0,00%

C5. Prepayments ratio

- (a) Outstanding Principal of the prepaid Receivables during the quarterly Collection Period
 (b) Average Collateral Portfolio Outstanding Principal during the quarterly Collection Period
(a)/(b) Prepayments ratio

Current Quarterly Collection Period	Previous Quarterly Collection Period
2.093.177,80	5.752.434,05
170.552.731,47	172.447.676,96
1,23%	3,34%

Quarterly Servicer's Report Date	15/01/2021
---	------------

Part D1: DESCRIPTION OF THE RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LOANS

D1. Outstanding Balance by Residual Life

Status	Residual Life							WAVG		Total
	Indetermined	(0-1) months	(2-3) months	(4-6) months	(7-12) months	(2-5) years	over 5 years	Residual Life	Seasoning	
Performing	0,00	52.067,63	141.143,79	236.064,78	853.332,68	27.576.469,29	94.037.430,78	7,41	4,95	122.896.508,95
Late Performing	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	4.709,27	189.562,53	0,00	3,66	3,10	194.271,80
Delinquent	0	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	244.430,95	77.815,84	3,98	8,36	322.246,79
Unlikely to Pay	0	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00
Defaulted	0	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	-	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00
Total	0,00	52.067,63	141.143,79	236.064,78	858.041,95	28.010.462,77	94.115.246,62	7,40	4,96	123.413.027,54

D2. Outstanding Balance by Interest Rate

Interest Rate	Outstanding Principal	%	WAC
Floating Rate	392.800,48	0,32%	1,35
with cap	120.188.973,80	97,39%	3,16
no cap	2.831.253,26	2,29%	4,47
Fixed Rate			
TOTAL	123.413.027,54	100,00%	3,18

D3. Unpaid Instalments by Age (delinquent, including Impaired Claims)

	Number of contracts	Outstanding Balance	Arrears	
			Principal	Interest
1) 31 - 60 days	3	148.684,56	3.261,16	793,14
2) 61 - 90 days	1	79.984,60	6.503,16	1.276,95
3) 91 - 120 days	1	8.268,27	1.660,56	218,50
4) 121 - 150 days	0	0,00	0,00	0,00
5) 151 - 180 days	1	85.309,36	20.637,50	2.067,45
6) over 180 days	0	0,00	0,00	0,00
7) Incagliati	0	0,00	0,00	0,00
Total	6	322.246,79	32.062,38	4.356,04

D4. Outstanding Balance by Range

Range	Outstanding balance	Number of contracts
0,01 - 25.000,00 Euro	3.093.435,98	239
25.000,01 - 75.000,00 Euro	11.427.596,35	243
75.000,01 - 250.000,00 Euro	41.744.802,90	298
over 250.000,00 euro	67.147.192,31	124
Total	123.413.027,54	904

D5. Client Group Concentration

	Outstanding Balance	% on the Total Outstanding Principal
First Client	1.848.557,92	1,50%
First 5 Clients	7.846.705,18	6,36%
First 10 Clients	14.118.273,57	11,44%
First 20 Clients	24.753.513,52	20,06%

D8. Repurchased Loans

Loan Repurchased	Principal Recoveries	Interest Recoveries	# of contracts
of which performing at the time of repurchase	25.821.235,94	407.989,44	268
of which late performing, delinquent at UTP at the time of repurchase	8.337.796,50	143.795,14	84
of which defaulted at the time of repurchase	0,00	0,00	0
Total	34.159.032,44	551.784,58	352

D6. Outstanding Principal of Defaulted Loans and Closed Positions

	Outstanding principal	Number of contracts
Defaulted Claims	0,00	0
Closed Positions	0,00	0
Total	0,00	0

D7. Recoveries on Closed Positions

	Principal Recoveries	Interest Recoveries	Number of contracts
Recoveries on Closed Positions	0,00	0,00	0
Total	0,00	0,00	0

D9. Adjusted Balance Calculation

	Performance Factor	Outstanding Balance	Adjusted Principal
1) 0-60 days	100%	123.239.465,31	123.239.465,31
2) 61-120 days	75%	88.252,87	66.189,65
3) 121-150 days	50%	0,00	0,00
4) 151-180 days	25%	85.309,36	21.327,34
5) over 180 days	0%	0,00	0,00
6) Sofferenze	0%	0,00	0,00
Total		123.413.027,54	123.326.982,30

Quarterly Servicer's Report Date

15/01/2021



D6. Outstanding Principal, Defaulted Claims and Recoveries

Period		Ending Total Portfolio Outstanding Balance		New Defaults		Cumulative Defaults		Period Recoveries	Cumulative Recoveries	Cumulative Net Defaults
from	to	Excl. Defaults	Incl. Defaults	No.	Loan Balance	No.	Loan Balance	Recovery	Recovery	Loan Balance
01/10/2020	31/12/2020	123413027,54	123413027,54						-	-
01/07/2020	30/09/2020	127161455,00	127161455,00						-	-
01/04/2020	30/06/2020	158452479,18	158452479,18						-	-
01/01/2020	31/03/2020	167434188,70	167434188,70						-	-
01/07/2019	31/12/2019	188990479,24	188990479,24						-	-

D7. Status of the Claims

Period		Defaulted		Reverte		In		
from	to	No.	Loan Balance	No.	Loan Balance	No.	Loan Balance	Loan Balance
01/10/2020	31/12/2020							-
02/01/1900								

Quarterly Servicer's Report Date	15/01/2021
---	------------

Part F: Renegotiations

F1. Total amount of Renegotiations during the Collection Period under Clause 6.1 (a) and 6.1 (b)

(a) Outstanding Balance of the Claims subject of such renegotiation during the Collection Period
 (b) Outstanding Balance at then beginning of the Collection Period
 Ratio (a) / (b)
 LIMIT

TOTAL Euro	Banca Igea Euro	Banca del Fucino Euro
0,00	0,00	0,00
127.161.455,00	28.412.055,34	98.749.399,66
0,00%	0,00%	0,00%
YES	YES	YES

F2. Renegotiations Clause 6.1 (a) - Interest Rate*

(a) Outstanding Balance of the Claims renegotiated up to the end of the Collection Period
 (b) Outstanding Balance of the Claims at the Effective Date
 Ratio (a) / (b)
 LIMIT

29.461,45	29.461,45	0,00
218.511.980,26	66.704.062,08	151.807.918,18
0,01%	0,04%	0,00%
12%	12%	12%

* only renegotiations involving decrease of the Net Margin

F3. Renegotiations Clause 6.1 (b) - Duration

(a) Outstanding Balance of the Claims renegotiated up to the end of the Collection Period
 (b) Outstanding Balance of the Claims at the Effective Date
 Ratio (a) / (b)
 LIMIT

0,00	0,00	0,00
218.511.980,26	66.704.062,08	151.807.918,18
0,00%	0,00%	0,00%
7%	7%	7%

F4. Renegotiations Clause 6.1 (c) - Suspensions

(a) Outstanding Balance of the Claims renegotiated up to the end of the Collection Period*
 (b) Outstanding Balance of the Claims at the Effective Date
 Ratio (a) / (b)
 LIMIT (Overall Threshold)

0,00	0,00	0,00
218.511.980,26	66.704.062,08	151.807.918,18
0,00%	0,00%	0,00%
20%	20%	20%

* calculated as of the date of the relevant suspension

F5. Renegotiations Clause 6.1 (c) - Suspensions

(a) Outstanding Balance of the Claims renegotiated during the Collection Period
 (b) Outstanding Balance of the Claims at the beginning of the Collection Period
 Ratio (a) / (b)
 LIMIT (Time Threshold)

0,00	0,00	0,00
127.161.455,00	28.412.055,34	98.749.399,66
0,00%	0,00%	0,00%
5%	5%	5%

Quarterly Servicer's Report Date	15/01/2021
----------------------------------	------------

Part G: Suspensions

Collection Period
 Loans in the Holiday Period

Performance status of the loans at the end of the payment holiday period was granted	Number of months from the date the payment holiday was granted	Aggregate outstanding balance (at the end of the collection period) of the loans in the payment holiday period	Aggregate outstanding balance (at the end of the collection period) of the loans still in the payment holiday period, broken down by current performance status								Defaulted
			Performing	1 - 30 days arrears	31 - 60 days arrears	61 - 90 days arrears	91 - 120 days arrears	121 - 150 days arrears	151 - 180 days arrears	> 180 days in arrears up to default/defaulted	
Performing	0-1 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	1 to < 2 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	2 to < 3 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	3 to < 4 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	4 to < 5 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	5 to < 6 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	6 to < 7 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	7 to < 8 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	8 to < 9 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	9 to < 10 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	10 to < 11 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	11 to < 12 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
1 - 30 days arrears	0-1 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	1 to < 2 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	2 to < 3 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	3 to < 4 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	4 to < 5 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	5 to < 6 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	6 to < 7 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	7 to < 8 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	8 to < 9 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	9 to < 10 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	10 to < 11 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	11 to < 12 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
31 - 60 days arrears	0-1 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	1 to < 2 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	2 to < 3 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	3 to < 4 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	4 to < 5 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	5 to < 6 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	6 to < 7 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	7 to < 8 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	8 to < 9 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	9 to < 10 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	10 to < 11 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	11 to < 12 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
61 - 90 days arrears	0-1 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	1 to < 2 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	2 to < 3 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	3 to < 4 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	4 to < 5 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	5 to < 6 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	6 to < 7 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	7 to < 8 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	8 to < 9 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	9 to < 10 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	10 to < 11 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	11 to < 12 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
91 - 120 days arrears	0-1 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	1 to < 2 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	2 to < 3 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	3 to < 4 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	4 to < 5 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	5 to < 6 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	6 to < 7 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	7 to < 8 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	8 to < 9 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	9 to < 10 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	10 to < 11 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	11 to < 12 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
121 - 150 days arrears	0-1 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	1 to < 2 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	2 to < 3 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	3 to < 4 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	4 to < 5 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	5 to < 6 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	6 to < 7 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	7 to < 8 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	8 to < 9 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	9 to < 10 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	10 to < 11 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	11 to < 12 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
151 - 180 days arrears	0-1 months	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00
	1 to < 2 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	2 to < 3 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	3 to < 4 months	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00
	4 to < 5 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	5 to < 6 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	6 to < 7 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	7 to < 8 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	8 to < 9 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	9 to < 10 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	10 to < 11 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	11 to < 12 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
> 180 days arrears up to default/defaulted	0-1 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	1 to < 2 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	2 to < 3 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	3 to < 4 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	4 to < 5 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	5 to < 6 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	6 to < 7 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	7 to < 8 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	8 to < 9 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	9 to < 10 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	10 to < 11 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	11 to < 12 months	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Performance status of the loans at the end of the payment holiday period was granted	Outstanding balance (at the end of the payment holiday period) of the loans whose payment holiday period has expired	Outstanding balance (at the end of the collection period) of the loans whose PFO period has expired	Breakdown by current performance status of the outstanding balance (at the end of the collection period) of the loans whose payment holiday has expired						Defaulted
			Performing	1 - 30 days arrears	31 - 60 days arrears	61 - 90 days arrears	91 - 120 days arrears	121 - 150 days arrears	
Performing	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
1 - 30 days arrears	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
31 - 60 days arrears	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
61 - 90 days arrears	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
91 - 120 days arrears	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
121 - 150 days arrears	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
151 - 180 days arrears	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
> 180 days arrears up to default/defaulted	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Part I: ECONOMIC INTEREST NORMATIVE (option 3(d) of Article 6 of the Securitisation Regulation)

I.1 Economic Interest kept by Banca del Fucino

(a) Outstanding Principal of Junior Notes

Current Collection Period	Previous Collection Period
19.692.080,00	19.692.080,00

I.2 Economic Interest kept by Banca del Fucino

(a) Outstanding Principal of Junior Notes

Current Collection Period	Previous Collection Period
44.816.782,00	44.816.782,00

Quarterly Servicer's Report Date	15/01/2021
---	------------